# 505735454 10/22/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5782268

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
RAMGOPAL RAO			09/11/2015	
	<u>АТА</u>			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA   Name: LENSGEN, INC.				
Street Address:				
Internal Address:		6 JENNER SUITE 230		
	IRVINE			
City: State/Country:		CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:				
Postal Code:	92010	92618		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 151		5144568		
Application Number:		5144500		
Application Number:		5144506		
CORRESPONDENCE		5144306		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (	949)760-9502		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA ( be sent to	949)760-9502 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i>	DATA ( be sent to f provided;	949)760-9502		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA ( be sent to f provided;	949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA ( be sent to f provided g	949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 949-760-0404	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA ( be sent to f provided; G	949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA ( be sent to f provided ; ; ;	949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com (NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, I	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA ( be sent to f provided, S : : :	949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, I 2040 MAIN STREET	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ( be sent to f provided, c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, I 2040 MAIN STREET	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ( be sent to f provided : : : : : : :	949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, I 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( be sent to f provided : : : : : : :	949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, I 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618 LNGN.015C1	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA ( be sent to f provided : : : : : : :	949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, I 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618 LNGN.015C1 SAMUEL COCKRIEL	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA ( be sent to f provided : : : : : : :	949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, I 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618 LNGN.015C1 SAMUEL COCKRIEL /Samuel Cockriel/	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA ( be sent to f provided, 2 : : : IUMBER: :	949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, I 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618 LNGN.015C1 SAMUEL COCKRIEL /Samuel Cockriel/ 10/22/2019	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assign	DATA ( be sent to f provided, 2 : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, I 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618 LNGN.015C1 SAMUEL COCKRIEL /Samuel Cockriel/ 10/22/2019	t via US Mail.	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Ramgopal Rao</u>, a resident of Irvine, CA, have jointly invented certain new and useful invention(s) disclosed in an international patent application for Letters Patent entitled <u>ACCOMMODATING INTRAOCULAR LENS DEVICE</u> that was filed on <u>October 31</u>, <u>2014</u> and assigned International Application No. <u>PCT/US2014/063473</u>;

AND WHEREAS, LensGen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6 Jenner, Suite 230, Irvine, California 92618 (hereafter called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said application, and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said international patent application, all national or regional phase applications thereof, and to any Letters Patent, application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention(s) disclosed in said international patent application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention and any other applicable laws or treaties; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

**AND I HEREBY** further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding related thereto and will

SMRH:436364186.1

្វា្ន្រ

343D-179882

# PATENT REEL: 050794 FRAME: 0289

promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at <u>Invine</u>, California, U.S.A. this <u>I</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2015.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Orange On  $2\alpha p \parallel 2015$ , before me,  $\frac{2\alpha}{\sqrt{2}} a$  (inset 14 mores / NoTavy Pu (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Ramac Pal , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. ROYA TAHMORESI Commission # 2080684 Notary Public - California (Seal) Signature Orange County My Comm. Expires Sep 16, 2018

SMRH:436364186.1

34JD-179882

PATENT REEL: 050794 FRAME: 0290 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LensGen, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed this  $11^{Th}$  day of September 2015 at  $10^{Th}$  California, U.S.A.

by its duly authorized representative and hereby accepts the foregoing Assignment.

LensGen, Inc. a Delaware corporation

By Rampoto VAR. Name: RAMGOPAL RAD Position: Chief Executive Officer

Name: Postion: Chipper Port Port Postion: Chipper Exacutive Officer Nationality: U.S.A. Address: 6 Jenner, Suite 230 Irvine, California 92618

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Orange On <u>2001-2015</u>, before me, <u>Roja Tahmore Si/No Tavy public</u> (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Ramao Pal Rão \_\_, who proved to me on the basis of substactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity/les), and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ROYA TAHMORES!
Signature	Commission # 2080684 Notary Public - California Orange County
	My Comm. Expires Sep 18, 201

SMRH:436364186.1

-3-

34JD-179882

## PATENT REEL: 050794 FRAME: 0291

## **RECORDED: 10/22/2019**